
Autumn 2019 (3) 
27th September  

Celtic Cross Education, Ladock School, Ladock, Truro, Cornwall, TR2 4PL 

Tel/Fax:  01726 882622         Email: ladock.secretary@celticcross.education 

Website: www.ladock.cornwall.sch.uk 

Ladock School Vision & Values 
Loving,    learning,    achieving   together 

Forgiveness,    Trust,   Compassion,  Perseverance,   Respect & Truth. 

 
 
On Saturday 28th Sept, Helen Nicholson 
will be driving to Pompeii as part of the 
Charity Banger Rally Challenge in the 
butterfly car you may have seen in the 
car park. Our Team is called Hel’s Belles 
and we are fundraising for The Lily Foun-
dation, in memory of Maisie Keverne who 
died of mitochondrial disease at just 6 

months. She was a real fighter and brought a lot of joy in her short life.  
 
Our route to Pompeii is, as yet unknown – we are given details each day, with 
challenges to complete along the way. If you’d like to follow us, find us on Face-
book as “Hel’s Belles – Pompeii or Bust”. If you’d like to make a donation, 
please do this online https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/teamhelsbelles or 
see Helen - THANK YOU (and wish me luck….) 

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/teamhelsbelles


Special Achievements 
St Cuby:                             Georgina     &     Mason                                                                           

St Keyne:                 Freddie R,     Darcey     &     Tolly 

Ladoca:                  Dougal,     Robyn     &     Annabelle                         

St Blaise:                Harriette,     Tomasz     &     Harry 

Students of the week 
      St Cuby Zack    St Keyne  Tahlia 

           St Ladoca  Lillie   St Blaise  Iggy



Dates for your Diary 

 
     Mondays (Weds if Bank Holidays)—Piano,    Tuesdays—ukulele/guitar/violin tuition  

 

Wed 2 Oct Year 1 & 2 swimming at Polkyth (3) 

Fri 4th Oct School Harvest Festival in Church 

Tue 8th Oct Reception—Year 6 nasal flu vaccinations 

Wed 9 Oct Year 1 & 2 swimming at Polkyth (4) 

Wed 8 Oct 3.30—4.30 Parent Forum meeting 

Thur 10 Oct 5-6.30pm PTFA Disco in the Community Hall 

Mon 14 Oct 3.30—6.30pm Autumn Parent Consultation evening (1) 

Tue 15 Oct 3.30—6.30pm Autumn Parent Consultation evening (2) 

Wed 16 Oct Year 1 & 2 swimming at Polkyth (5) 

Fri 18 Oct End of 1st half Autumn term 

Mon 28 Oct Inset day 

Tues 29 Oct Start of 2nd half of Autumn term 

Wed 30 Oct Year 3 & 4 swimming at Polkyth (1) 

Thur 31 Oct Ladoca class trip to Lanhydrock House 

Mon 4th Nov Individual and sibling school photos 

Wed 6 Nov Year 3 & 4 swimming at Polkyth (2) 

Wed 13 Nov Year 3 & 4 swimming at Polkyth (3) 

Wed 20 Nov Year 3 & 4 swimming at Polkyth (4) 

Wed 27 Nov Year 3 & 4 swimming at Polkyth (5) 

Mon 4th Dec 3-4.30pm PTFA Christmas Fair in the Community Hall 

Thurs 19 Dec 6pm KS1 Christmas Performance in the Community Hall 

Fri 20 Dec End of Autumn term 

Tue 4 Feb 20 3.30—4.30 Spring Parent Forum meeting 

23 Mar 20 3.30—6.30pm Spring Parent Consultation evening (1) 

24 Mar 20 3.30—6.30pm Spring Parent Consultation evening (2) 

25 Mar 20 Year 3 & 4 Farm & Country day at the Royal Cornwall Showground 

Fri 8 May 20 May Bank Holiday 

Fri 5 Jun 20 Inset day 

Mon 15 Jun Summer Parent Forum meeting 

Thu 25th Jun Celtic Cross Education Awards evening at Truro Cathedral 

Wed 22 Jul 20 Inset day 

Thu 23 Jul 20 Inset day 

 

No stay & play in the village hall 16th October 2019 
The 2019/2020 calendar is on the school web-site for your information under—Parents, then Term dates. 

 



Harvest Festival 

Please do come and join us for our harvest festival service in church on Friday 

4th October at 9am.  Once again, this year we will be collecting produce to send 

to the Truro foodbank.   We would be very grateful for tins and packets rather 

than fresh fruit or veg. 

Upcoming PTFA Dates—More information to follow 
PTFA Autumn Term Disco - Thursday 10th October 5pm-6.30pm  

PTFA Christmas Fair - Monday 4th December - 3pm to 4.30pm 



HEADLICE 
We have been contacted by a number of families who are struggling to get rid of head lice infestations from 

their children. The following web-site has useful information to support you in getting rid of these little beasts: 

http://www.nhs.uk/Conditions/Head-lice/Pages/Introduction.aspx You can also ring to speak to the school 

nurse on:  01872 221704.  There are also leaflets available in the school office. 

 

If we notice that a child has head lice or nits (the empty egg shells), we will discreetly speak to their par-

ent(s) and ask that the problem be tackled immediately. Gone are the days when we are permitted to check 

children’s heads ourselves. Please appreciate that whilst we do all we can to support parents with information 

and reminders of how to tackle the head lice problem, it CANNOT be the school’s responsibility to overcome 

the problem; this has to be down to the parents. Unless EVERYONE is diligent in checking their child’s head 

and treating the problem, we will not break the cycle and head lice will continue to be a problem. 

In a further attempt to work as a team and break the head lice cycle, we will be asking 
parents to support Bug Busting Day! 

TOMORROW (Friday 27th Sept)  
IS BUG BUSTING DAY! 

Could we ask you all to check your child’s hair for head lice and treat if 
necessary. If we all do this on the same day each month then we will be able to control 
this issue, although you do need to check your child’s head more often than once a 
month.  

http://www.nhs.uk/Conditions/Head-lice/Pages/Introduction.aspx



